
1ST 197 1ST 1.863 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 1.941 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 2.116 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.422 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.435 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.484 6TH
7TH 186 7th 2.562 7TH
8TH 182 8th 2.713 8TH
9TH 182 9th 2.777 9TH

10TH 180 10th 2.827 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.246 1 1ST 1.055 13th
2ND 50 1.984 1 2nd 1.246
3RD 49 1.581 1 3rd 1.361 19

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 46 3.023 43 1 3.723 45 2.586 46 2.933 180 11 1 3.066 12 23 11 0
2 Y 102 44 3.511 41 2.538 41 2.442 47 2.361 173 16 0 2.713 8 24 12 0 0
3 Y 103 49 1 2.543 49 1 2.546 48 1 2.832 49 3.460 195 2 3 2.845 11 13 5 2 0 2

4 Y 104 47 1 3.372 47 2.932 47 1 3.224 47 2 4.305 188 5 4 3.458 15 20 10 0 0 0
5 Y 105 49 2 2.224 50 1 1.984 48 1.494 47 1 2.060 194 3 4 1.941 2 5 2 1 2 2 5
6 Y 106 49 3 2.170 49 2 2.455 50 1 1.246 49 1 1.581 197 1 7 1.863 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
7 Y 107 45 1.055 44 3.262 48 1 1.572 45 2.574 182 8 1 2.116 3 11 4 0 1 0 1
8 Y 108 18 7.790 27 12.655 8 11.136 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 RFJ 48 3.385 47 3.548 42 4.727 49 1 3.180 186 7 1 3.710 17 24 14 0 0

10 Y 110 48 3.027 47 2.500 48 2.344 49 1 1.869 192 4 1 2.435 5 9 3 0 0 1 1
11 Y 201 40 2.542 48 3.120 48 3.266 41 1 3.698 177 12 1 3.157 13 25 15 0
12 Y 202 47 2 3.093 45 1.902 46 1 4.326 49 3 1.986 187 6 6 2.827 10 16 8 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 48 1 2.771 45 2.543 44 3.000 39 4.896 176 14 1 3.303 14 28 16 0
14 Y 204 44 2.424 45 1 2.927 49 1 2.708 37 3.048 175 15 2 2.777 9 24 13 0 0
15 Y 205 46 1 2.273 48 1 2.469 42 3.834 44 1.361 180 10 2 2.484 6 16 6 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 31 3.677 30 2.309 43 3.825 35 4.540 139 17 0 3.588 16 33 17 0
17 Y 207 45 1 5.117 DQ DQ 45 1 7.017 11 7.431 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 208 RF 48 2 2.223 47 2.383 48 1 3.083 39 2.558 182 9 3 2.562 7 16 7 0 0 0 0

19 Y 209 R 45 1.876 47 2 2.819 47 2.434 37 2.558 176 13 2 2.422 4 17 9 0 0 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Jarrell, JC
Ruppert, Mike

Suttle, Dan
Calai, Jim

Pannell, JR

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

House, Ken
Landrum, Cristy

McWhorter, Mike

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Landrum, Curt

Suttle, Dan
Knotts, Terry

McWhorter, Mike
Loudin, Emily

Calai, Jim

45
50
44

Calai, Jim
Jarrell, JC

House, Ken

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Suttle, Dan
House, Ken

McWhorter, Mike

Webb, Shannon

Landrum, Cristy

Jarrell, JC
Ruppert, Mike

Jarrell, JC

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
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LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Jarrell, JC
Pannell, JR

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Ruppert, Mike

Jarrell, JC
Ruppert, Mike

Calai, Jim

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Thomas, Anthony Webb, Shannon
Knotts, Terry

Loan, Dwayne
Landrum, Curt

Thomas, Anthony

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Landrum, Cristy
House, Ken

Smith, Rick

Competitor

Thomas, Anthony
House, Ken
Day, Lynwood

Calai, Jim
Shaffer, Mark
Loudin, Emily
Suttle, Dan
Bradley, Steve

Landrum, Curt
Pannell, JR
Knotts, Terry
Ruppert, Mike
Jarrell, JC

Loan, Dwayne

McWhorter, Mike

Woodall, Dennis
Landrum, Cristy
Webb, Shannon
 

2
5
9

11
13
16
16
16
17
20
23
24
24



1ST 196 1ST 2.004 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.069 2ND
3RD 183 3rd 2.423 3RD
4TH 181 4th 2.544 4TH
5TH 176 5th 2.564 5TH
6TH 174 6th 2.810 6TH
7TH 169 7th 2.854 7TH
8TH 166 8th 3.024 8TH
9TH 163 9th 3.603 9TH

10TH 162 10th 3.749 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.874 1 1ST 0.959 13th
2nd 50 2.131 1 2ND 1.056
3rd 49 1.056 2 3RD 1.518 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 29 5.337 45 3.537 47 1 3.148 45 1 4.602 166 8 2 4.156 11 19 10 0 0 0
2 Y 102 34 5.074 45 5.291 29 2.274 15 2.357 123 11 0 3.749 10 21 11 0 0
3 Y 103 34 2.936 49 3 2.735 48 1 3.850 45 1.894 176 5 4 2.854 7 12 7 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 31 3.504 38 5.757 47 2 2.896 46 1 2.253 162 10 3 3.603 9 19 9 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 37 2.048 48 1 2.201 48 2.351 48 1.677 181 4 1 2.069 2 6 2 0 1 1 2
6 Y 106 25 3.191 44 2.857 45 3.454 49 2.595 163 9 0 3.024 8 17 8 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 30 4.009 44 2.592 50 1 2.131 45 0.959 169 7 1 2.423 3 10 5 0 0 0 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 44 2.136 49 2.770 43 2.340 47 3.010 183 3 0 2.564 5 8 3 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 49 2 1.056 49 1.518 50 1 1.874 48 1 3.567 196 1 4 2.004 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

13 Y 203 44 3.771 DQ DQ 43 4.492 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 204 45 1 3.032 49 1 2.337 48 1 3.234 44 2.635 186 2 3 2.810 6 8 4 1 0 0 1
15 Y 205 44 3.041 46 1 2.859 41 2.549 43 1.728 174 6 1 2.544 4 10 6 0 0 0 0

16 Y 206 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 207 33 7.487 37 4.061 36 6.120 13 5.460 119 12 0 5.782 12 24 12 0
18 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
McWhorter, Mike

Calai, Jim
McWhorter, Mike

Knotts, Terry

OVERALL 
PLACE

Knotts, Terry
Landrum, Curt

McWhorter, Mike
McWhorter, Mike

Jarrell, JC

Thomas, Anthony
Pannell, JR
Jarrell, JC

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
McWhorter, Mike

Loan, Dwayne

6/3/2023

Loan, Dwayne
Landrum, Curt
Pannell, JR
Knotts, Terry

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Ruppert, Mike

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Bradley, Steve
McWhorter, Mike
Smith, Rick
Thomas, Anthony
House, Ken

Jarrell, JC
Calai, Jim
 
 
 

Day, Lynwood
Woodall, Dennis
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
McWhorter, Mike

Ruppert, Mike
Calai, Jim

House, Ken
Bradley, Steve

Thomas, Anthony
Bradley, Steve
Ruppert, Mike

Pannell, JR
House, Ken
Calai, Jim

McWhorter, Mike
Ruppert, Mike

#N/ACalai, Jim

49
49
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Woodall, Dennis
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Bradley, Steve
Thomas, Anthony

Calai, Jim
House, Ken
Pannell, JR
Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry
Loan, Dwayne
Landrum, Curt

2
6
8
8

10
10
12
17
19
19
21

24



1st 383 1st 2.005 1st 3
2nd 375 2nd 2.269 2nd 4
3rd 371 3rd 2.415 3rd 9
4th 361 4th 2.444 4th 10
5th 360 5th 2.514 5th 10
6th 360 6th 2.793 6th 10
7th 354 7th 2.850 7th 12
8th 351 8th 2.860 8th 14
9th 350 9th 3.231 9th 19

10th 346 10th 3.530 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 14

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Loan, Dwayne Y 3.066 4.156 3.611 11 180 166 346 10 3 21 11 0

102 Landrum, Curt Y 2.713 3.749 3.231 9 173 123 296 11 0 20 10 0

103 Pannell, JR Y 2.845 2.854 2.850 7 195 176 371 3 7 10 6 0

104 Knotts, Terry Y 3.458 3.603 3.530 10 188 162 350 9 7 19 9 0

105 Ruppert, Mike Y 1.941 2.069 2.005 1 194 181 375 2 5 3 1 2

106 Jarrell, JC Y 1.863 3.024 2.444 4 197 163 360 5 7 9 3 0

107 Calai, Jim Y 2.116 2.423 2.269 2 182 169 351 8 2 10 4 0

108  Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

109  Y RFJ 3.710 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

110  Y 2.435 DQ DQ DQ 192 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

201 Bradley, Steve Y 3.157 2.564 2.860 8 177 183 360 6 1 14 8 0
202 McWhorter, Mike Y 2.827 2.004 2.415 3 187 196 383 1 10 4 2 1

203 Smith, Rick Y 3.303 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

204 Thomas, Anthony Y 2.777 2.810 2.793 6 175 186 361 4 5 10 5 0
205 House, Ken Y 2.484 2.544 2.514 5 180 174 354 7 3 12 7 0

206 Day, Lynwood Y 3.588 DQ DQ DQ 139 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207 Woodall, Dennis Y DQ 5.782 DQ DQ DQ 119 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
208  Y RF 2.562 DQ DQ DQ 182 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

Pannell, JR
House, Ken

Bradley, Steve
Knotts, Terry

Landrum, Curt

Bradley, Steve
House, Ken

Ruppert, Mike
Calai, Jim

McWhorter, Mike
Jarrell, JC

House, Ken
Thomas, Anthony

Pannell, JR

McWhorter, Mike
Ruppert, Mike

Pannell, JR
Thomas, Anthony

Jarrell, JC

Calai, Jim
Knotts, Terry

Loan, Dwayne

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Ruppert, Mike
McWhorter, Mike

Jarrell, JC
Calai, Jim

Thomas, Anthony
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Two Gun Overall Results
6/3/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Bradley, Steve
Landrum, Curt
Knotts, Terry

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score
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